
RACE  1	 7:15 PM	 ($30000)	 Chantilly	 --   1200m
1	 4	 Retort (ire)	 58	 [	 3]	 C Lecoeuvre	 8.6%	 H F Devin	 13.8%
2	 89	 Zittitutti (ire)	 58	 [	 1]	 B Murzabayev	 12.0%	 M Guarnieri	 7.0%
3	 4	 Rocambolesque (fr)	 58	 [	 4]	 C Demuro	 14.4%	 Tim Donworth	 16.5%
4	 2	 Hantano (ire)	 58	 [	 2]	 S Pasquier	 11.1%	 Mlle V Head	 8.5%
5	 	 Reverso (ire)	 56	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 18.2%	 E D Monfort	 12.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CHANTILLY 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 4	 Hantano (ire)
	 3	 Rocambolesque (fr)
	 5	 Reverso (ire)
	 1	 Retort (ire)

4	 Hantano (ire)	 67%

Race Preview: Hantano (ire) Can improve from last and looks like the one to beat. Rocambolesque 
(fr) Should improve and strip fitter. Reverso (ire) Wootton Bassett colt out of Ouzala. Retort (ire) In 
the mix.

RACE  2	 7:48 PM	 ($14000)	 Chantilly	 --   2700m
1	 220539	 Jafer	 60	 [	 8]	 H Lebouc	 8.9%	 A Lefeuvre	 0.0%
2	 010706	 Got Flight (fr)	 59.5	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 18.2%	 R Marcel	 6.3%
3	 137960	 Le Gardolot (fr)	 59.5	 [	12]	 L Bails -1.5	 9.6%	 A Renault	 7.7%
4	 000090	 Ruudje (fr)	 59.5	 [	 7]	 J Guillochon	 7.2%	 C H Plisson	 6.4%
5	 870225	 Tennessee John (fr)	 59.5	 [	 1]	 S Maillot	 8.2%	 As&d Allard	 6.8%
6	 642480	 Rannan	 59	 [	11]	 F Lefebvre	 6.3%	 G Courbot	 7.9%
7	 662	 Leon (fr)	 59	 [	13]	 D Boche	 9.2%	 B Audouin	 16.0%
8	 757	 Good Boy Kenny (fr)	 58.5	 [	 5]	 B Marie	 7.1%	 M A M-reidy	 7.7%
9	 331220	 Cuba Libre (fr)	 57	 [	 6]	 M Barzalona	 18.8%	 C Lotoux	 10.3%
10	 400401	 Rois Demain (fr)	 56	 [	10]	 J Claudic	 11.8%	 R Doleuze	 9.2%
11	 520000	 Bella Florida (fr)	 56	 [	 2]	 T Trullier	 9.1%	 R Marcel	 6.3%
12	 870077	 Sweet Betsy (fr)	 55	 [	 3]	 P Cheyer -1.5	 5.2%	 Mme Du Smith	 0.0%
13	 078176	 Iggy Chop	 54	 [	 9]	 A Pouchin	 11.4%	 M A M-reidy	 7.7%
14	 060000	 Soka D’ans (fr)	 54	 [	14]	 L Grosso -1.5	 4.6%	 E Siavy-Julien	 0.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CHANTILLY 	 2700M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2700M
	 2	 Got Flight (fr)
	 6	 Rannan
	 11	 Bella Florida (fr)
	 7	 Leon (fr)

2	 Got Flight (fr)	 33%
6	 Rannan	 22%
13	 Iggy Chop	 22%
11	Bella Florida (fr)	 22%

Race Preview: Got Flight (fr) Has form at this track. Rannan A winner at this track in February. Live 
contender. Bella Florida (fr) Has course form and is in the mix. Leon (fr) Can make the frame.

RACE  3	 8:23 PM	 ($30000)	 Chantilly	 --   1200m
1	 2	 Expert Advice	 58	 [	 2]	 C Lecoeuvre	 8.6%	 H F Devin	 13.8%
2	 7	 Alkina (ire)	 58	 [	 8]	 C Demuro	 14.4%	 M Baratti	 9.8%
3	 942	 Ciotola (ire)	 58	 [	 9]	 A Pouchin	 11.4%	 Mlle J Soudan	 1.9%
4	 636	 Ihoa (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 A Madamet	 9.2%	 M Brasme	 10.3%
5	 5	 Gentileschi (fr)	 58	 [	 4]	 T Bachelot	 11.6%	 E D Monfort	 12.7%
6	 3	 Quendresa	 58	 [	 6]	 M Barzalona	 18.8%	 F Graffard	 17.8%
7	 572133	 Bahia Blanca	 58	 [	 5]	 M Velon -1.5	 7.2%	 H De Nicolay	 8.0%
8	 243	 Via Electriano	 58	 [	 7]	 T Piccone	 11.2%	 Miss A Murphy	 8.6%
9	 	 Cavalletti	 56	 [	 1]	 B Murzabayev	 12.0%	 A Fabre	 20.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CHANTILLY 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 1	 Expert Advice
	 6	 Quendresa
	 8	 Via Electriano
	 9	 Cavalletti

1	 Expert Advice	 67%
3	 Ciotola (ire)	 67%

8	 Via Electriano	 33%
3	 Ciotola (ire)	 22%
4	 Ihoa (fr)	 17%

3	 Ciotola (ire)	 1:11.34
4	 Ihoa (fr)	 1:14.77
8	 Via Electriano	 1:16.54

Race Preview: Expert Advice Will improve and has a key chance. Quendresa Should improve and 
strip fitter. Via Electriano In the mix. Cavalletti Kingman filly out of Goldika.

RACE  4	 8:58 PM	 ($16000)	 Chantilly	 --   1900m
1	 477800	 Andros Girl (fr)	 60	 [	16]	 M Eon -1.5	 8.2%	 Mlle G Gadbled	 10.8%
2	 090308	 Zygfryd (fr)	 59.5	 [	 1]	 L Bails -1.5	 9.6%	 M Bollack-Badel	 6.8%
3	 890650	 Miss Springsteen (fr)	 59	 [	 6]	 G Mosse	 11.2%	 J Lux	 7.7%
4	 600090	 Troiscentsept (fr)	 59	 [	14]	 A Pietsch	 8.2%	 Mme C Pietsch	 3.8%
5	 106800	 Peyton Place (fr)	 58.5	 [	 5]	 H Lebouc	 8.9%	 Mlle G Gadbled	 10.8%
6	 509859	 Topfine (fr)	 58.5	 [	11]	 M Guyon	 18.2%	 F X Belvisi	 4.3%
7	 050500	 Parfaite Merill (fr)	 58	 [	17]	 T Piccone	 11.2%	 Mlle C Auvray	 5.8%
8	 307521	 Bech River (ire)	 57.5	 [	 7]	 A Mosse -1.5	 8.8%	 M Gonzalez	 7.4%
9	 140090	 My Buddy	 57	 [	15]	 A Lemaitre	 10.6%	 M Krebs	 3.9%
10	 380000	 First Birst (fr)	 57	 [	12]	 J Claudic	 11.8%	 T Mace	 0.0%
11	 905008	 Mystic Chop (fr)	 55	 [	13]	 H Boutin	 11.1%	 C Boutin	 4.4%
12	 207426	 Quiz Evolution	 54	 [	 4]	 R Mangione	 6.5%	 M Bouckaert	 3.7%
13	 306600	 Burn One Down (fr)	 53	 [	 3]	 D Santiago -1.5	 8.3%	 Mlle S Duchesnay	 0.0%
14	 304497	 Papa Winner	 52	 [	 8]	 M Velon -1	 7.2%	 S Jesus	 5.2%
15	 060000	 Fee Historique (fr)	 52	 [	10]	 C Colardo -2.5	 0.0%	 J J Boutin	 2.9%
16	 720058	 Miengo (fr)	 52	 [	 9]	 B Marie	 7.1%	 B Levesque	 0.0%
17	 806000	 The First Lady (fr)	 52	 [	 2]	 T Trullier	 9.1%	 M Drean	 5.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CHANTILLY 	 1900M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1900M
	 6	 Topfine (fr)
	 12	 Quiz Evolution
	 2	 Zygfryd (fr)
	 5	 Peyton Place (fr)

9	 My Buddy	 33%
7	 Parfaite Merill (fr)	 26%
3	 Miss Springsteen 	 15%
2	 Zygfryd (fr)	 14%
15	Fee Historique (fr)	 13%

Race Preview: Topfine (fr) Can have a say in an open race. Quiz Evolution Ought to be in the 
shake-up. Zygfryd (fr) Has won at this track last October. Player. Peyton Place (fr) Can make the 
frame.

RACE  5	 9:33 PM	 ($48000)	 Chantilly	 --   2100m
1	 1866	 Romagna Mia	 58	 [	 8]	 T Bachelot	 11.6%	 J Reynier	 21.3%
2	 162436	 Suyian	 56.5	 [	 2]	 C Lecoeuvre	 8.6%	 H F Devin	 13.8%
3	 735501	 Darkaniya (fr)	 56.5	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 18.8%	 F Graffard	 17.8%
4	 261330	 Manisha (ire)	 56.5	 [	 3]	 A Pouchin	 11.4%	 A Fabre	 20.0%
5	 	 Shabana (ger)	 56.5	 [	 1]	 T Piccone	 11.2%	 L Urbanek	 8.3%
6	 245413	 Clemmie C (ire)	 56.5	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 18.2%	 F Graffard	 17.8%
7	 922722	 Mqse De Sevigne (ire)	 56.5	 [	 6]	 B Murzabayev	 12.0%	 A Fabre	 20.0%
8	 353027	 Omnia Munda Mundis	 56.5	 [	 5]	 G Mosse	 11.2%	 R Paolo	 --%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CHANTILLY 	 2100M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2100M
	 7	 Mqse De Sevigne (ire)
	 6	 Clemmie C (ire)
	 1	 Romagna Mia
	 4	 Manisha (ire)

7	 Mqse De Sevigne 	100%
2	 Suyian	 67%
4	 Manisha (ire)	 47%
8	 Omnia Munda Mundis	17%

Race Preview: Mqse De Sevigne (ire) Good 2nd when last seen at Saint-Cloud. Form pick. Clem-
mie C (ire) Fair 3rd last time at Le Lion D’Angers. Player. Romagna Mia In the mix. Manisha (ire) 
Ought to be thereabouts.

RACE  6	 10:08 PM	 ($21000)	 Chantilly	 --   1900m
1	 030100	 Lou Balicot (fr)	 60	 [	 1]	 C Demuro	 14.4%	 M Guarnieri	 7.0%
2	 070908	 Dariyangel (fr)	 60	 [	 5]	 S Hellyn	 0.0%	 Mme D Wulf	 3.2%
3	 600493	 Jaayiz (ire)	 59	 [	12]	 B Marie	 7.1%	 Mme N Sauvage	 21.1%
4	 331002	 Karioitahi (ire)	 59	 [	11]	 M Barzalona	 18.8%	 F Alloncle	 5.7%
5	 500000	 King Of Twist (fr)	 59	 [	 7]	 H Journiac	 9.3%	 N Caullery	 9.1%
6	 399199	 Baileys Blessing (fr)	 59	 [	13]	 T Trullier	 9.1%	 E Lyon	 4.8%
7	 737050	 Fazzano (fr)	 59	 [	 8]	 P Bazire	 8.7%	 Mrs G Rarick	 7.5%
8	 004600	 Welcome Moon (fr)	 59	 [	 4]	 R Mangione	 6.5%	 Mlle S Coirre	 0.0%
9	 008867	 Toriano (fr)	 59	 [	 9]	 F Lefebvre	 6.3%	 A Spanu	 0.0%
10	 597520	 Varinka (fr)	 59	 [	 2]	 Eddy Hardouin	 6.6%	 E Siavy-Julien	 0.0%
11	 331830	 Great Charlie (fr)	 58.5	 [	17]	 M Eon -1.5	 8.2%	 J Bourgeais	 11.8%
12	 000006	 Green Curry	 58.5	 [	14]	 M Velon -1.5	 7.2%	 B Goudot	 7.0%
13	 041432	 Forever Coco (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 D Santiago -1.5	 8.3%	 C Le Veel	 5.6%
14	 673855	 Triptajika (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 H Besnier	 8.5%	 J Parize	 4.6%
15	 094300	 Affaire Conclue (fr)	 58	 [	16]	 A Pouchin	 11.4%	 P Nador	 0.0%
16	 084009	 Sonderbar	 57.5	 [	15]	 E Weissmeier -1.5	 4.2%	 Mme R Weissmeier	 2.5%
17	 608700	 Rubis Gold (fr)	 57	 [	10]	 J Claudic	 11.8%	 R Le Gal	 6.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CHANTILLY 	 1900M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1900M
	 2	 Dariyangel (fr)
	 4	 Karioitahi (ire)
	 13	 Forever Coco (fr)
	 3	 Jaayiz (ire)

4	 Karioitahi (ire)	 36%
12	Green Curry	 25%
6	 Baileys Blessing (fr)	22%
3	 Jaayiz (ire)	 21%
13	Forever Coco (fr)	 19%

Race Preview: Dariyangel (fr) Has been 2nd on the PSF at Deauville. In the mix. Karioitahi (ire) 
Nice effort at this track last time. Contender. Forever Coco (fr) In good shape and ought to be 
involved. Jaayiz (ire) Among the top chances.

RACE  7	 10:43 PM	 ($27000)	 Chantilly	 --   2400m
1	 114211	 Auenwolf (ger)	 60	 [	17]	 T Trullier	 9.1%	 J Parize	 4.6%
2	 021531	 Daiquiri Dream	 60	 [	11]	 C Soumillon	 14.5%	 M Bollack-Badel	 6.8%
3	 006734	 Lettyt Fight (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 A Lemaitre	 10.6%	 S Cerulis	 6.4%
4	 825800	 Situmeledemandais (fr)	58	 [	10]	 M Peslier -2.5	 8.4%	 D Smaga	 9.1%
5	 600847	 Gulf (fr)	 58	 [	 4]	 M Barzalona	 18.8%	 P Decouz	 12.8%
6	 413826	 Aha (fr)	 57.5	 [	13]	 R Thomas	 6.1%	 N Caullery	 9.1%
7	 400003	 Senor Pedro (fr)	 57.5	 [	 8]	 C Demuro	 14.4%	 J P Ricoce	 9.1%
8	 987751	 Denia (ire)	 57.5	 [	18]	 T Piccone	 11.2%	 P Monfort	 12.5%
9	 5595	 Handhy (fr)	 57.5	 [	15]	 L Poggionovo -1.5	 11.7%	 A Couetil	 15.2%
10	 503510	 American Park (fr)	 57.5	 [	16]	 P Bazire	 8.7%	 Mlle Y Vollmer	 6.8%
11	 131643	 Sancho (fr)	 57	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 18.2%	 J Andreu	 14.0%
12	 559858	 Creative (fr)	 57	 [	 7]	 R Mangione	 6.5%	 Mme H Martinez	 15.2%
13	 033243	 Kalaos (ire)	 57	 [	 1]	 R Piechulek	 14.2%	 Mme C Whitfield	 10.7%
14	 008609	 Breath Of Fire (fr)	 57	 [	 9]	 S Ladjadj	 33.3%	 C & Y Lerner	 7.5%
15	 095592	 Saam (fr)	 56.5	 [	12]	 L Bails -1.5	 9.6%	 S Gouyette	 6.8%
16	 265222	 Modern Value	 56	 [	14]	 B Murzabayev	 12.0%	 H Grewe	 13.2%
17	 569642	 Replenish	 55.5	 [	 3]	 C Pacaut -1.5	 10.7%	 Mlle A Crombez	 5.0%
18	 63	 Frozen (fr)	 53.5	 [	 2]	 O Andigne	 5.8%	 A Couetil	 15.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CHANTILLY 	 2400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2400M
	 2	 Daiquiri Dream
	 1	 Auenwolf (ger)
	 3	 Lettyt Fight (fr)
	 12	 Creative (fr)

2	 Daiquiri Dream	 100%
10	American Park (fr)	 50%
3	 Lettyt Fight (fr)	 33%
6	 Aha (fr)	 27%
12	Creative (fr)	 25%

Race Preview: Daiquiri Dream Sets the standard. Auenwolf (ger) More needed but is in great 
shape. Lettyt Fight (fr) Will be fit and bold show likely. Creative (fr) Each-way chance.

®

Racing News | Fast Form | Predictor
赛马新闻  -  速览列表  -  赛事分析以及贴士 www.irace.com.sg

COUNTRY:    France
DIRECTION:  Clockwise
CIRCUMFERENCE:  2400 Meters
STRAIGHT:   600 Meters

CHANTILLY
COMMENTS: 2400m clockwise 
track with a home straight of 
600m.

3600m
1600m 1400m

1700m2100m

1900m

WINNING POSTS

4800m
2400m

WINNING POSTS

4100m

3000m
2800m

1000m

2100m

COUNTRY:    France
DIRECTION:  Clockwise
CIRCUMFERENCE:  2400 Meters
STRAIGHT:   600 Meters

CHANTILLY
COMMENTS: 2400m clockwise 
track with a home straight of 
600m.

3600m
1600m 1400m

1700m2100m

1900m

WINNING POSTS

4800m
2400m

WINNING POSTS

4100m

3000m
2800m

1000m

2100mDisclaimer:  While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the 
publisher accepts no liability for any error which may arise.

FRENCH  
RACECOURSE

MONDAY
10 JUL 2023



第  1场	 7:15 PM	 ($30000)	 					    尚蒂伊	-- 1200公尺
1	 4	反驳	 Retort (ire)	 58	 [	 3]	 利库维	 8.6%	 德温	 13.8%
2	 89	吉蒂杜帝	Zittitutti (ire)	 58	 [	 1]	 穆扎耶	 12.0%	 贾尼利	 7.0%
3	 4	利康柏奇	Rocambolesque (fr)	 58	 [	 4]	 德莫洛	 14.4%	 东沃特	 16.5%
4	 2	汉塔诺	 Hantano (ire)	 58	 [	 2]	 巴斯贵	 11.1%	 赫德	 8.5%
5	 	利维索	 Reverso (ire)	 56	 [	 5]	 纪仁安	 18.2%	 蒙弗特	 12.7%
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佳选 	 尚蒂伊 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 4	汉塔诺

	 3	 利康柏奇

	 5	 利维索

	 1	 反驳

4	 汉塔诺	 67%

赛事预览: 汉塔诺 上役赛事后已渐露头角，今看似能争胜。 利康柏奇 状态更勇，于此程可有进

展。 利维索 首次作战有望令人惊艳。 反驳 于此场合有机会争得一席之位。

第  2场	 7:48 PM	 ($14000)	 					    尚蒂伊	-- 2700公尺
1	 220539	加菲	 Jafer	 60	 [	 8]	 利博侧	 8.9%	 利弗雷	 0.0%
2	 010706	飞行	 Got Flight (fr)	 59.5	 [	 4]	 纪仁安	 18.2%	 马希尔	 6.3%
3	 137960	加多洛	 Le Gardolot (fr)	 59.5	 [	12]	 巴伊斯 -1.5	9.6%	 力诺特	 7.7%
4	 000090	拉德杰	 Ruudje (fr)	 59.5	 [	 7]	 古洛彻	 7.2%	 皮利森	 6.4%
5	 870225	泰纳希强	Tennessee John (fr)	 59.5	 [	 1]	 麦伊洛	 8.2%	 艾拉德	 6.8%
6	 642480	兰南	 Rannan	 59	 [	11]	 勒斐布	 6.3%	 科博特	 7.9%
7	 662	利安	 Leon (fr)	 59	 [	13]	 波彻	 9.2%	 奥杜英	 16.0%
8	 757	肯尼乖仔	Good Boy Kenny (fr)	 58.5	 [	 5]	 马莉	 7.1%	 雷迪	 7.7%
9	 331220	库巴利比	Cuba Libre (fr)	 57	 [	 6]	 巴米高	 18.8%	 罗托斯	 10.3%
10	 400401	罗伊斯	 Rois Demain (fr)	 56	 [	10]	 科洛迪	 11.8%	 多勒泽	 9.2%
11	 520000	弗罗里达	Bella Florida (fr)	 56	 [	 2]	 杜利尔	 9.1%	 马希尔	 6.3%
12	 870077	甜蜜贝西	Sweet Betsy (fr)	 55	 [	 3]	 夏耶 -1.5	 5.2%	 杜史密	 0.0%
13	 078176	一击即胜	 Iggy Chop	 54	 [	 9]	 宝珍	 11.4%	 雷迪	 7.7%
14	 060000	索卡丹斯	Soka D’ans (fr)	 54	 [	14]	 格罗苏 -1.5	 4.6%	 茱莉艳	 0.0%
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佳选 	 尚蒂伊 	 擅长2700公尺 	 2700公尺佳绩
	 2	飞行

	 6	 兰南

	11	弗罗里达

	 7	 利安

2	 飞行	 33%
6	 兰南	 22%
13	 一击即胜	 22%
11	 弗罗里达	 22%

赛事预览: 飞行 于此跑道状态大勇，今所向无敌。 兰南 曾于此跑道获胜，再度披甲不容小觑。 

弗罗里达 凭理想状态能拼入榜内。 利安 上阵此赛程有机会争得位置。

第  3场	 8:23 PM	 ($30000)	 					    尚蒂伊	-- 1200公尺
1	 2	专家建议	Expert Advice	 58	 [	 2]	 利库维	 8.6%	 德温	 13.8%
2	 7	埃尔吉纳	Alkina (ire)	 58	 [	 8]	 德莫洛	 14.4%	 巴拉迪	 9.8%
3	 942	修托拉	 Ciotola (ire)	 58	 [	 9]	 宝珍	 11.4%	 舒丹	 1.9%
4	 636	艾赫瓦	 Ihoa (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 马德梅	 9.2%	 布拉斯米	10.3%
5	 5	特种	 Gentileschi (fr)	 58	 [	 4]	 巴切洛	 11.6%	 蒙弗特	 12.7%
6	 3	奎德利沙	Quendresa	 58	 [	 6]	 巴米高	 18.8%	 格拉法	 17.8%
7	 572133	巴赫班卡	Bahia Blanca	 58	 [	 5]	 维隆 -1.5	 7.2%	 尼克雷	 8.0%
8	 243	维亚电子	Via Electriano	 58	 [	 7]	 毕寇尼	 11.2%	 穆菲	 8.6%
9	 	卡瓦雷蒂	Cavalletti	 56	 [	 1]	 穆扎耶	 12.0%	 费伯华	 20.0%
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佳选 	 尚蒂伊 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 1	专家建议

	 6	 奎德利沙

	 8	 维亚电子

	 9	 卡瓦雷蒂

1	 专家建议	 67%
3	 修托拉	 67%

8	 维亚电子	 33%
3	 修托拉	 22%
4	 艾赫瓦	 17%

3	 修托拉	 1:11.34
4	 艾赫瓦	 1:14.77
8	 维亚电子	1:16.54

赛事预览: 专家建议 已大有进展，上阵此程可夺魁。 奎德利沙 越战越勇，今能奋战到底。 维亚
电子 上阵此程有机会拼入三甲。 卡瓦雷蒂 首次作战状态佳，有望带来惊喜。

第  4场	 8:58 PM	 ($16000)	 					    尚蒂伊	-- 1900公尺
1	 477800	安德罗斯	Andros Girl (fr)	 60	 [	16]	 伊恩 -1.5	 8.2%	 盖德贝乐	10.8%
2	 090308	吉格福利	Zygfryd (fr)	 59.5	 [	 1]	 巴伊斯 -1.5	 9.6%	 柏拉克	 6.8%
3	 890650	春天小姐	Miss Springsteen (fr)	 59	 [	 6]	 巫斯义	 11.2%	 拉斯	 7.7%
4	 600090	特莱森	 Troiscentsept (fr)	 59	 [	14]	 皮特赤	 8.2%	 皮斯奇	 3.8%
5	 106800	佩顿宫	 Peyton Place (fr)	 58.5	 [	 5]	 利博侧	 8.9%	 盖德贝乐	10.8%
6	 509859	至高无上	Topfine (fr)	 58.5	 [	11]	 纪仁安	 18.2%	 贝勒斯	 4.3%
7	 050500	梅里尔	 Parfaite Merill (fr)	 58	 [	17]	 毕寇尼	 11.2%	 奥雷	 5.8%
8	 307521	贝奇河	 Bech River (ire)	 57.5	 [	 7]	 莫斯 -1.5	 8.8%	 龚杰斯	 7.4%
9	 140090	老兄	 My Buddy	 57	 [	15]	 勒玛特	 10.6%	 克雷布	 3.9%
10	 380000	先生	 First Birst (fr)	 57	 [	12]	 科洛迪	 11.8%	 梅斯	 0.0%
11	 905008	神秘快车	Mystic Chop (fr)	 55	 [	13]	 宝丁	 11.1%	 柏丁	 4.4%
12	 207426	强力进化	Quiz Evolution	 54	 [	 4]	 曼琼	 6.5%	 宝卡特	 3.7%
13	 306600	大火	 Burn One Down (fr)	 53	 [	 3]	 沈迪格 -1.5	 8.3%	 杜侧斯	 0.0%
14	 304497	胜利老爸	Papa Winner	 52	 [	 8]	 维隆 -1	 7.2%	 杰苏	 5.2%
15	 060000	历史事迹	Fee Historique (fr)	 52	 [	10]	 克拉多 -2.5	 0.0%	 柏丁	 2.9%
16	 720058	米恩格	 Miengo (fr)	 52	 [	 9]	 马莉	 7.1%	 乐维斯奇	0.0%
17	 806000	第一夫人	The First Lady (fr)	 52	 [	 2]	 杜利尔	 9.1%	 德莱纳	 5.6%
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佳选 	 尚蒂伊 	 擅长1900公尺 	 1900公尺佳绩
	 6	至高无上

	12	强力进化

	 2	 吉格福利

	 5	 佩顿宫

9	 老兄	 33%
7	 梅里尔	 26%
3	 春天小姐	 15%
2	 吉格福利	 14%
15	 历史事迹	 13%

赛事预览: 至高无上 上阵此赛程随时可捎来佳音。 强力进化 于此场合能有一番大作为。 吉格福
利 曾于此跑道获胜，今有望再显身手。 佩顿宫 挑战此赛程有一定的胜算。

第  5场	 9:33 PM	 ($48000)	 					    尚蒂伊	-- 2100公尺
1	 1866	罗曼纳	 Romagna Mia	 58	 [	 8]	 巴切洛	 11.6%	 利尼尔	 21.3%
2	 162436	苏言	 Suyian	 56.5	 [	 2]	 利库维	 8.6%	 德温	 13.8%
3	 735501	达卡尼娅	Darkaniya (fr)	 56.5	 [	 7]	 巴米高	 18.8%	 格拉法	 17.8%
4	 261330	玛尼沙	 Manisha (ire)	 56.5	 [	 3]	 宝珍	 11.4%	 费伯华	 20.0%
5	 	沙巴纳	 Shabana (ger)	 56.5	 [	 1]	 毕寇尼	 11.2%	 乌巴尼	 8.3%
6	 245413	克雷米	 Clemmie C (ire)	 56.5	 [	 4]	 纪仁安	 18.2%	 格拉法	 17.8%
7	 922722	赛维尼	 Mqse De Sevigne (ire)	 56.5	 [	 6]	 穆扎耶	 12.0%	 费伯华	 20.0%
8	 353027	曼达曼迪	Omnia Munda Mundis	 56.5	 [	 5]	 巫斯义	 11.2%	 保罗	 --%
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佳选 	 尚蒂伊 	 擅长2100公尺 	 2100公尺佳绩
	 7	赛维尼

	 6	 克雷米

	 1	 罗曼纳

	 4	 玛尼沙

7	 赛维尼	 100%
2	 苏言	 67%
4	 玛尼沙	 47%
8	 曼达曼迪	 17%

赛事预览: 赛维尼 上役赛事表现亮眼，今获胜不难。 克雷米 前仗表现令人瞩目，不失为此程大

热门之一。 罗曼纳 于此赛程值得留意。 玛尼沙 挑战此程有机会入围。

第  6场	 10:08 PM	($21000)	 					    尚蒂伊	-- 1900公尺
1	 030100	巴利克	 Lou Balicot (fr)	 60	 [	 1]	 德莫洛	 14.4%	 贾尼利	 7.0%
2	 070908	达利天使	Dariyangel (fr)	 60	 [	 5]	 贺林	 0.0%	 伍尔夫	 3.2%
3	 600493	杰伊斯	 Jaayiz (ire)	 59	 [	12]	 马莉	 7.1%	 萨瓦吉	 21.1%
4	 331002	卡利塔希	Karioitahi (ire)	 59	 [	11]	 巴米高	 18.8%	 亚伦西	 5.7%
5	 500000	旋转之王	King Of Twist (fr)	 59	 [	 7]	 卓尼克	 9.3%	 卡勒里	 9.1%
6	 399199	百利祝福	Baileys Blessing (fr)	 59	 [	13]	 杜利尔	 9.1%	 利昂	 4.8%
7	 737050	法扎诺	 Fazzano (fr)	 59	 [	 8]	 巴基尔	 8.7%	 拉利克	 7.5%
8	 004600	迎月	 Welcome Moon (fr)	 59	 [	 4]	 曼琼	 6.5%	 克尔	 0.0%
9	 008867	托利亚诺	Toriano (fr)	 59	 [	 9]	 勒斐布	 6.3%	 潘傉	 0.0%
10	 597520	瓦林卡	 Varinka (fr)	 59	 [	 2]	 哈杜英	 6.6%	 茱莉艳	 0.0%
11	 331830	好查理	 Great Charlie (fr)	 58.5	 [	17]	 伊恩 -1.5	 8.2%	 宝吉斯	 11.8%
12	 000006	绿咖喱	 Green Curry	 58.5	 [	14]	 维隆 -1.5	 7.2%	 古达	 7.0%
13	 041432	永恒可可	Forever Coco (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 沈迪格 -1.5	8.3%	 维尔	 5.6%
14	 673855	塔基卡	 Triptajika (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 贝斯尼	 8.5%	 帕里兹	 4.6%
15	 094300	交易达成	Affaire Conclue (fr)	 58	 [	16]	 宝珍	 11.4%	 纳诺尔	 0.0%
16	 084009	音乐酒吧	Sonderbar	 57.5	 [	15]	 威梅尔 -1.5	 4.2%	 维斯梅尔	2.5%
17	 608700	卢比金	 Rubis Gold (fr)	 57	 [	10]	 科洛迪	 11.8%	 里格尔	 6.0%
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佳选 	 尚蒂伊 	 擅长1900公尺 	 1900公尺佳绩
	 2	达利天使

	 4	 卡利塔希

	13	永恒可可

	 3	 杰伊斯

4	 卡利塔希	 36%
12	 绿咖喱	 25%
6	 百利祝福	 22%
3	 杰伊斯	 21%
13	 永恒可可	 19%

赛事预览: 达利天使 前仗已跑得接近，今胜利在望。 卡利塔希 上役赛事于此跑道表现出色，不

容忽视。 永恒可可 状态可取，今有机会上榜。 杰伊斯 上阵此程有一定的机会。

第  7场	 10:43 PM	($27000)	 					    尚蒂伊	-- 2400公尺
1	 114211	奥恩狼人	Auenwolf (ger)	 60	 [	17]	 杜利尔	 9.1%	 帕里兹	 4.6%
2	 021531	戴奇力	 Daiquiri Dream	 60	 [	11]	 苏铭伦	 14.5%	 柏拉克	 6.8%
3	 006734	雷蒂战士	Lettyt Fight (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 勒玛特	 10.6%	 蓝斑核	 6.4%
4	 825800	胜利情节	Situmeledemandais (fr)	 58	 [	10]	 佩斯利 -2.5	 8.4%	 史玛嘉	 9.1%
5	 600847	古夫	 Gulf (fr)	 58	 [	 4]	 巴米高	 18.8%	 迪克斯	 12.8%
6	 413826	啊哈	 Aha (fr)	 57.5	 [	13]	 汤文升	 6.1%	 卡勒里	 9.1%
7	 400003	佩罗师兄	Senor Pedro (fr)	 57.5	 [	 8]	 德莫洛	 14.4%	 力克斯	 9.1%
8	 987751	戴尼亚	 Denia (ire)	 57.5	 [	18]	 毕寇尼	 11.2%	 蒙福特	 12.5%
9	 5595	汉帝	 Handhy (fr)	 57.5	 [	15]	 波吉沃 -1.5	11.7%	 科缇尔	 15.2%
10	 503510	美国乐园	American Park (fr)	 57.5	 [	16]	 巴基尔	 8.7%	 沃尔默	 6.8%
11	 131643	桑楚	 Sancho (fr)	 57	 [	 5]	 纪仁安	 18.2%	 安德鲁	 14.0%
12	 559858	才高八斗	Creative (fr)	 57	 [	 7]	 曼琼	 6.5%	 马丁尼	 15.2%
13	 033243	卡劳斯	 Kalaos (ire)	 57	 [	 1]	 碧古勒	 14.2%	 维特菲	 10.7%
14	 008609	火气	 Breath Of Fire (fr)	 57	 [	 9]	 拉德吉	 33.3%	 乐纳	 7.5%
15	 095592	萨安	 Saam (fr)	 56.5	 [	12]	 巴伊斯 -1.5	 9.6%	 贵约特	 6.8%
16	 265222	现代价值	Modern Value	 56	 [	14]	 穆扎耶	 12.0%	 戈里威	 13.2%
17	 569642	补充能源	Replenish	 55.5	 [	 3]	 帕考特 -1.5	10.7%	 克隆贝	 5.0%
18	 63	冰霜	 Frozen (fr)	 53.5	 [	 2]	 安迪尼	 5.8%	 科缇尔	 15.2%
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佳选 	 尚蒂伊 	 擅长2400公尺 	 2400公尺佳绩
	 2	戴奇力

	 1	 奥恩狼人

	 3	 雷蒂战士

	12	才高八斗

2	 戴奇力	 100%
10	 美国乐园	 50%
3	 雷蒂战士	 33%
6	 啊哈	 27%
12	 才高八斗	 25%

赛事预览: 戴奇力 状态保持在一定的水准，有机会夺标。 奥恩狼人 已渐入佳境，上阵此程值得

关注。 雷蒂战士 凭理想状态能大展身手。 才高八斗 于此场合随时可入围。
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